Retail giant JD Sports adds former Asos chairman to board

JD Sports has added a former chairman of Asos to its board.

The Greater Manchester-headquartered retail giant has appointed Ian Dyson as a non-executive director. He will join the Audit and Risk Committee and the Remuneration Committee.

Mr Dyson is currently chair of Currys and has previously served as chairman and senior independent director at Asos.

READ MORE: Click here to sign up to the BusinessLive North <u>West newsletter</u>

He has also been a senior independent director at Flutter Entertainment plc and a non-executive director of Intercontinental Hotels Group and SSP Group.

During his executive career, he was group finance and operations director of Marks & Spencer, chief executive of Punch Taverns and group finance director of Rank Group.

JD Sports chairman Andrew Higginson said: "I am delighted to welcome Ian to the JD board.

"He brings a wealth of relevant experience and insight to our deliberations.

"The appointment of Ian is further progress towards strengthening the board's broader PLC experience base."

READ MORE:

- Boohoo shareholders revolt over £175m bonus plan
- <u>JD Sports, In The Style and EG Group: The 10 latest</u> <u>North West deals</u>

- <u>Dragons' Den star Steven Bartlett launches 'world-first'</u>
 <u>tool to discover what is influencing investors</u>
- Lake District Best Western hotel handed £3.7m price tag
- <u>Online white goods retailer A0 cuts Salford office space</u> by 80%